

Veterans Affairs Committee

Filed: 3/15/2007

	09500HB0362ham001	LRB095 04286 DRH 33046 a
1	AMENDMEN	T TO HOUSE BILL 362
2	AMENDMENT NO	Amend House Bill 362, on page 2, by
3	replacing lines 4 and 5 with	th the following:
4	"Of the amounts colle	cted as fines under this subsection
5	(b), 99% shall be deposit	ed into the Illinois Military Family
6	Relief Fund and 1% shall	be deposited into the Circuit Court
7	Clerk Operation and Administrative Fund created by the Clerk of	
8	the Circuit Court to be u	sed to offset the costs incurred by
9	the Circuit Court Clerk	in performing the additional duties
10	required to collect and disburse funds to entities of State and	
11	local government as provided by law."; and	
12	by replacing lines 25 and 2	26 on page 7 and line 1 on page 8 with
13	the following:	
14	" <u>(f) Of the amounts co</u>	llected as fines under subsection (b)
15	of Section 3-712 of the	Illinois Vehicle Code, 99% shall be
16	deposited into the Illinoi	s Military Family Relief Fund and 18
17	shall be deposited into t	he Circuit Court Clerk Operation and

09500HB0362ham001 -2- LRB095 04286 DRH 33046 a

1	Administrative Fund created by the Clerk of the Circuit Court
2	to be used to offset the costs incurred by the Circuit Court
3	Clerk in performing the additional duties required to collect
4	and disburse funds to entities of State and local government as
5	provided by law.".